_______________General Description
The MAX1247 evaluation kit (EV kit) is an assembled
and tested surface-mount PC board that demonstrates
the 3V, 12-bit, 4-channel MAX1247 analog-to-digital
converter.
The MAX1247 evaluation system (EV system) is a com-
plete, low-cost, 4-channel data-acquisition system con-
sisting of a MAX1247 EV kit and a Maxim 3V microcon-

MAX1246/MAX1247 EV Kits
___________________ Component List
______________Ordering Information
R5 1 100Ω, 5% surface-mount resistor
R6, R7 2 1MΩ, 5% surface-mount resistors
U1 1 MAX1247BCEE or MAX1246BCEE
QTY DESCRIPTION
1 MAX1246EVKIT-QSOP
1 68L11D µC MODULE (68L11D MODULE)
U2 1 MAX872CSA (MAX1247 EV kit only)
U3 1 MAX393CSE
U4 1 MAX495CSA
None 1 Printed circuit board
MAX1246EVL11
____________________Component List
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1246EVKIT-QSOP 0°C to +70°C Surface Mount
MAX1246EVL11-QSOP 0°C to +70°C Surface Mount
MAX1247EVKIT-QSOP 0°C to +70°C Surface Mount
MAX1247EVL11-QSOP 0°C to +70°C Surface Mount
C3 1 4.7µF surface-mount tantalum capacitor
QTY DESCRIPTION
1 MAX1247EVKIT-QSOP
1 68L11D µC MODULE (68L11D MODULE)
MAX1247EVL11
____________________Component List
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
E
va
lu
a
te
:
 M
A
X
1
2
4
6
/M
A
X
1
2
4
7
MAX1246/MAX1247 Evaluation Systems
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
__________ EV Systems Quick Start
A single program, “MAX1247”, is used for both the
MAX1246 and the MAX1247 EV systems.
1) Copy the files from the distribution disk to your hard
disk or to blank floppy disks. The EV kit software
should be in its own directory. The necessary files
are in the distribution disk’s root directory, and the